SERVICE MANUAL
COLOR CRT MONITOR
KT-1982F / KT-1982DF
KT-1782F / KT-1782DF
KT-2182F
KORTEK CORPORATION
DOC. NO KT-XX82X-SM
DATE 2004 .02. 02

NO
YES
NO
YES
Check and replace IC501?
NO
5-1-18 V-deflection failure
IC201 6 pin IC201 1 pin
- 29 -
6-1. KT-1982F PART PIST
1 02-198221180 KT-1982F MAIN MANUAL 1 PCS MAIN PCB ASS'Y
1 27-41023R38T SMBP 50V 3.3 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 5*11 3 EA C100,C308,C719
1 26-M22R0103T DC500V-F-103PF(Z)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 3 EA C102,C117,C347
1 27-24040226T KMG 35V 220 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 1 EA C103
1 27-23040223T KME 16V 220 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 8*11.5 4 EA C103,C325,C331,C707
1 23-70B90153T 100V 153J T/P(DI,OY) CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C104
1 27-23040103T KME 16V 100 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 5*11 1 EA C105
1 27-24040473T KMG 16V 470 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 6 EA C106,C118,C119,C205,C207,C303
1 23-70B90103T 100V 103J T/P(DI,OY) CAP. MYLAR 5 EA C107,C109,C304,C307,C706
1 23-70B90223T 100V 223J T/P CAP. MYLAR 2 EA C108,C321
1 23-109C0224T 63V 224K T/P (DW,OY) MP 3 EA C110,C336,C704
1 26-F20A0102B AC250V-B-102PF(K) CAP. CERAMIC 3 EA C111,C112,C128
1 27-24050103B KMG 16V 1000 UF CAP. ELECT. 10*16 1 EA C113
1 27-2804033JT KMH 400VN 330 UF CAP. ELECT. 1 EA C115
1 23-39G90154X BOX AC 275V 154UF CAP. BOX(PILKOR) 1 EA C116
1 23-39G90104X BOX AC 275V 104UF CAP. BOX(PILKOR) 2 EA C121.C130
1 26-822R0104T DC50V-F-104PF(Z) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 7 EA C122,C206,C333,C502,C511,C513,C702
1 27-23030338T KME 50V 33 UFT/P CAP. ELECT. 6.3*11 1 EA C123
1 27-2403047FB KMG 250V 47 UF CAP. ELECT. 2 EA C124,C344
1 23-70B90104T 100V 104J T/P(DI,OY) CAP. MYLAR 3 EA C125,C134,C302
1 23-70B90472T 100V 472J T/P CAP. MYLAR 2 EA C126,C208
1 26-R20A0221T DC2KV-B-221PF(K) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 3 EA C129,C712,C722
1 27-23020018T KME 50V 1 UFT/P CAP. ELECT. 6 EA C131,C202,C312,C322,C505.C728
1 27-2304010BB KMG 100V 100 UF CAP. ELECT. 10*20 1 EA C135
1 23-109C0105T 63V 105K T/P (DW,OY) MP 1 EA C209
1 26-81590101T DC50V-SL-101PF(J)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 3 EA C210,C504,C506
1 27-23030108T KME 50V 10 UFT/P CAP. ELECT. 5*11 7 EA C301,C324,C316,C501,C514,C515,C710
1 23-27B90102B P.P,YPN 100V 102J CAP. METAL 2 EA C305,C335
1 27-23024R78T KME 50V 4.7 UFT/P CAP. ELECT. 2 EA C306,C717
1 23-109A0474T 63V 474K T/P (DW,OY) MP 4 EA C309,C313,C319,C320
1 26-P20A0331T DC1KV-B-331PF(K) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C310
1 23-70B90154T 100V 154J T/P CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C311
1 27-23030478T KME 50V 47 UFT/P CAP. ELECT. 3 EA C314,C703,C715
1 26-81590121T DC50V-SL-121UF(J)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C315
1 23-70B90332T 100V 332J T/P CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C317
1 23-70B90103T 100V 103J T/P(DI,OY) CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C318
1 23-70B90473T 100V 473J T/P CAP. MYLAR 3 EA C323,C346,C716
1 26-81590681T DC50V-SL-681PF(J)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C326
1 23-33R90272B DTMS,YPN 1.6KV 272J CAP. METAL 2 EA C327,C328
1 23-70B90273T 100V 273J T/P CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C329
1 23-70B90222T 100V 222J T/P CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C330
1 26-M20A0102T DC500V-B-102PF(K)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 3 EA C332,C342,C345
1 26-81590331T DC50V-SL-331PF(J)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C334
1 26-822R0103T DC50V-F-103PF(Z) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 2 EA C337,C708
1 23-32F90824B DTM,YMPP 250V 824J CAP. METAL 1 EA C338
1 23-32F90564B DTM,YMPP 250V 564J CAP. METAL 1 EA C339
1 23-32F90254B DTM,YMPP 250V 254J CAP. METAL 1 EA C340
1 23-32F90104B DTM,YMPP 250V 104J CAP. METAL 1 EA C341
1 23-32F90274B DTM,YMPP 250V 274J CAP. METAL 1 EA C343
1 26-P20A0101T DC1KV-B-101PF(K) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C348
1 26-820A0102T DC50V-B-102PF(K) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C503
1 26-81590033T DC50V-SL-33PF(J) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 2 EA C507,C508
1 26-81590022T DC50V-SL-22PF(J) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 2 EA C516,C517
1 27-23030228T KME 50V 22 UFT/P CAP. ELECT. 1 EA C701
1 23-70B90563T 100V 563J T/P CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C705
1 26-R20A0152T DC2KV-V-152PF(K) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C709
1 23-33R90701B DTMS,YPN 1.6KV 701J CAP. METAL 1 EA C711
1 27-24022R2KT KMG 450V 2.2 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 10*12.5 1 EA C713
1 27-2304022BB KMG 100V 220 UF CAP. ELECT. 12.5*25 1 EA C714
1 27-4402001BT KMEBP100V 1 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 6.3*11 1 EA C718
1 26-R20A0221T DC2KV-B-221PF(K) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C720
1 23-34F90103B DTN,YPN 250V 103J CAP. METAL 1 EA C724
1 23-10FA0104T 250V 104K T/P MP 1 EA C726
1 27-2403010FB KMG 250V 10 UF CAP. ELECT. 1 EA C727
1 49-000002X00 3P (B3B-2H-A) WAFER 1 EA CN100
1 52-700006XXX YFW 800-02 8 m/m PIN BASE 2 EA CN101,CN201
1 52-700007XXX YFW 800-02 10m/m PIN BASE (YEON HO) 2 EA CN103,CN301
1 48-051303500 13P*13P*350mm CONNECTOR KT-**82 1 EA CN120
1 48-050405000 4P 500mm S/W 일반 CONNECTOR KT-XX82 1 EA CN502
1 49-0526706XX 5267-06 WAFER 1 EA CN503
1 35-E1N41482T 1N 4148 DIODE 23 EA
D101,D116,D117,D201,D301-D306,D310,D70
1-D704,D706,D707,D714,D716,D717,D551,D
554-D556

1 35-ABAV21X2T BAV21 DIODE 2 EA D316,D719
1 35-F1N52322T 1N 5232 1/2W 5.6V DIODE ZENER 3 EA D550,D552,D553
1 35-BMUR4601T GUR460 DIODE 2 EA D708,D709
1 50-21X215BDA 215 250V 3.15A FUSE 1 EA F101
1 52-300002XXX FC-51F KT-1970/1982 FUSE CLIP TAPING 2 EA F101
1 11-KA7805XEA KA7805 IC-REGULATOR 1 EA IC101
1 11-KA431AZGA KA431AZ IC-SCR 1 EA IC102
1 11-KA78R12FA KA78R12 IC-REGULATOR 1 EA IC103
1 11-LTV817BAA LTV817-B IC-PHOTO COUPLER 1 EA IC104
1 11-AN5452XBA AN5452 IC-OPAMP 1 EA IC105
1 11-6S1265RHA FS6S1265-YDTU IC-POWER 1 EA IC106
1 11-KA2142XBA KA2142A IC-VERTICAL 1 EA IC201
1 11-TDA9113AA TDA9113(STV6888) IC-TIMEBASE 1 EA IC301
1 11-KA3883CAA KA3883C IC-PWM 1 EA IC302
1 11-KS24C04AA S524C80D41-DCB0 IC-I2C 1 EA IC501
1 49-2IS42PXXX 42 PIN IC SOCKET 1 EA IC502
1 11-WT6291XAA WT62P1 IC-MCU 1 EA IC502
1 11-KA7500BAA KA7500B IC-PWM 1 EA IC701
1 11-KA358AXAA KA358A IC-OPAMP 1 EA IC702
1 34-413550001 ATS3550L(3.5X5mm) BEAD CORE 13 EA
L103,L105,L106,L108,L109,L112,L302,L303,L3
08,L309,L705,L706.L110
1 34-22031510X AL03 TB151K (150UH) INDUCTORS 1 EA L301
1 34-1803R5003 3.5 UH LINEARITY KT-1982F 1 EA L304
1 34-22034700X AL03 TB470K (47UH) INDUCTORS 1 EA L701
1 34-413510001 ATS3510L(3.5X10mm) BEAD CORE 1 EA L702
1 34-1504R7001 4.7UH COIL.CHOKE KT-1982 1 EA L703
1 39-220510001 KT-XX82 REV NO.7 MAIN PCB 1 EA MAIN PCB
1 30-3M1008TAX KSC1008-Y TR. 1 EA Q101
1 30-3M0945TAX KSC945C-Y TR. 8 EA Q103.Q105.Q201.Q303.Q307.Q309.Q311.Q313
1 30-2P1273TBX KTA1273-Y TR. 1 EA Q104
1 30-1J0733TAX KSA733C-Y TR. 2 EA Q301.Q305
1 30-4F5584BNX 2SC5584 (FJL6820TU) TR. 1 EA Q302.
1 30-8Z0008BDX FQP4N20 FET 1 EA Q304
1 30-8Z0007BDX FQP19N20 FET 1 EA Q306.Q308
1 30-8Z0007BDX FQP19N20 FET 2 EA Q310,Q312
1 30-8Z0006BDX FQP11N40 FET 1 EA Q314
1 30-3B3904TAX 2N3904-TA TR. 4 EA Q701.Q702.Q707.Q708
1 30-1B3906TAX 2N3906-TA TR. 1 EA Q703
1 30-3Z0032TAX KSP44TA TR. 1 EA Q705
1 30-1B6520TAX 2N6520-TA TR. 1 EA Q706
1 30-8Z0027BEX SSS10N60A(FQPF12N60) FET 1 EA Q714
1 21-341800FBB 1W 180 KOHM1% RES. MOR 1 EA R101
1 21-104700J5A 1/4W 47 OHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R102.R325
1 21-120100J4A 1/6W 1 KOHM RES. CARBON 9 EA
R103.R123.R518.R520.R704.R706.R709.R734.
R740
1 21-142200J4A 1/6W 220 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R104
1 21-1206R8J4A 1/6W 6.8 KOHM RES. CARBON 3 EA R105.R316.R350
1 21-131000J4A 1/6W 10 KOHM RES. CARBON 5 EA R106.R210.R313.R501.R724
1 21-120200F5A 1/4W 2 KOHM1% RES. METAL 2 EA R107.R713
1 21-112400J4A 1/6W 240 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R108
1 21-113900J8A 1/2W 390 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R109
1 21-148200J4A 1/6W 820 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R110
1 21-1204R7J4A 1/6W 4.7 KOHM RES. CARBON 17 EA R113,R130,R204,R305,R503-R513,R525,R743
1 21-1201R5J4A 1/6W 1.5 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R114.R711
1 21-141000J8A 1/2W 100 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R115.R353
1 21-141200J8A 1/2W 120 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R116
1 21-142000J8A 1/2W 200 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R117.R121
1 21-3001R2JEF 3W 1.2 OHM RES. MOR 3 EA R118.R321,R330
1 21-143300J8A 1/2W 330 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R120
1 21-134700J4A 1/6W 47 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R122,R357
1 21-142200J8A 1/2W 220 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R125.R126
1 21-113300J4A 1/6W 330 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R127
1 21-112700J5A 1/4W 270 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R128
- 31 -
1 21-1004R7J5A 1/4W 4.7 OHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R131.R326
1 21-103300J8A 1/2W 33 OHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R133.R134
1 21-3206R8JEF 3W 6.8 KOHM RES. MOR 1 EA R136
1 21-133300J8A 1/2W 33 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R137
1 21-132200J4A 1/6W 22 KOHM RES. CARBON 3 EA R201.R723.R730
1 21-1203R3J4A 1/6W 3.3 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R202,R358
1 21-1208R2J4A 1/6W 8.2 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R203
1 21-100R22J8A 1/2W 0.22OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R205
1 21-111000J4A 1/6W 100 OHM RES. CARBON 10 EA
R206.R302.R303.R324.R523.R527.R529.R534.
R537.R744
1 21-112200J8A 1/2W 220 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R207
1 21-100100J8A 1/2W 1 OHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R208,R301
1 21-131000F4A 1/6W 10 KOHM1% RES. METAL 2 EA R209.R216
1 21-1203R3F4A 1/6W 3.3 KOHM1% RES. METAL 2 EA R211.R212
1 21-600R62JBT 1W 0.62OHM RES. WIRE WOUND 1 EA R213
1 21-132700F4A 1/6W 27 KOHM1% RES. METAL 3 EA R215.R522.R742
1 21-131500J4A 1/6W 15 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R217
1 21-1001R2J8A 1/2W 1.2 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R218
1 21-115600J5A 1/4W 560 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R304
1 21-1205R1F4A 1/6W 5.1 KOHM1% RES. METAL 1 EA R306
1 21-1201R2J4A 1/6W 1.2 KOHM RES. CARBON 9 EA
R307,R335.R336.R339.R340.R343.R344.R346.
R348
1 21-132000F4A 1/6W 20 KOHM1% RES. METAL 1 EA R308
1 21-1202R7J4A 1/6W 2.7 KOHM RES. CARBON 4 EA R309.R310.R311.R722
1 21-1205R6J4A 1/6W 5.6 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R312.R703
1 21-301500JEF 3W 15 OHM RES. MOR 2 EA R314,R732
1 21-107500J5A 1/4W 75 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R315
1 21-143300J4A 1/6W 330 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R318
1 21-131800J4A 1/6W 18 KOHM RES. CARBON 6 EA R319.R329.R333.R337.R341.R345
1 21-137500J4A 1/6W 75 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R320.R332
1 21-101000J8A 1/2W 10 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R322
1 21-301000JBB 1W 10 OHM RES. MOR 1 EA R323
1 21-1202R4J4A 1/6W 2.4 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R327
1 21-1207R5J4A 1/6W 7.5 KOHM RES. CARBON 3 EA R331.R707.R726
1 21-141000J4A 1/6W 100 KOHM RES. CARBON 4 EA R334.R338.R342.R347
1 21-308200JCB 2W 82 OHM RES. MOR 1 EA R349
1 21-312200JEF 3W 220 OHM RES. MOR 1 EA R352
1 21-131200F4A 1/6W 12 KOHM1% RES. METAL 2 EA R355.R712
1 21-132200F5A 1/4W 22 KOHM1% RES. METAL 1 EA R356
1 21-117500J4A 1/6W 750 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R359
1 21-8002R2J8A 1/2W 2.2 OHM RES. FUSEBLE 1 EA R360
1 21-802200J8A 1/2W 22 OHM RES. FUSEBLE 1 EA R361
1 21-1202R2J4A 1/6W 2.2 KOHM RES. CARBON 4 EA R502.R514.R731.R735
1 21-112200J4A 1/6W 220 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R517
1 21-1203R9J4A 1/6W 3.9 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R521.R526
1 21-105600J4A 1/6W 56 OHM RES. CARBON 4 EA R528.R530.R535.R536
1 21-1201R8J5A 1/4W 1.8 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R532
1 21-1206R2J4A 1/6W 6.2 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R701
1 21-1205R1J4A 1/6W 5.1 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R702.R710
1 21-143900J4A 1/6W 390 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R705
1 21-114700J4A 1/6W 470 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R708
1 21-903300JJV 7W 33 OHM RES. CEMENT 1 EA R714
1 21-1006R8J5A 1/4W 6.8 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R715
1 21-300R33JBB 1W 0.33 OHM RES. MOR 1 EA R716
1 21-331000JEF 3W 10 KOHM RES. MOR 2 EA R717,R718
1 21-131000F5A 1/4W 10 KOHM1% RES. METAL 1 EA R719
1 21-142000F5A 1/4W 200 KOHM1% RES. METAL 1 EA R720
1 21-1203R9F5A 1/4W 3.9 KOHM1% RES. METAL 1 EA R721
1 21-141500J8A 1/2W 150 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R725
1 21-331000JBB 1W 10 KOHM RES. MOR 1 EA R727
1 21-141800J8A 1/2W 180 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R728.R729
1 21-113900J5A 1/4W 390 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R733
1 21-133900J4A 1/6W 39 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R736
1 21-142700J5A 1/4W 270 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R737
1 21-141000J5A 1/4W 100 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R738
1 21-150100J8A 1/2W 1 MOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R739
1 41-HRCR71200
HR-CR7DC12V(HAN
KUK)

1 33-360082001 DFT-82 TRANS.FOCUS KT-1982 1 EA T702
1 38-2009A2024 2PIN-9OHM THERMISTOR-PTC 1 EA TH101
1 38-1013A1025 8D-13 THERMISTOR-NTC 1 EA TH102
1 22-630V410NT 630VT 100 KOHM T/P RES.VARIABLE 1 EA VR701
1 31-100002MZX ATS-49/U 12MHZ CRISTAL 1 EA X501
2 05-198221010 KT-1982F,KORTEK V-MANUAL ASS'Y 1 PCSCRT SOCKET PCB ASS'Y
2 34-413550001 ATS3550L(3.5X5mm) BEAD CORE 10 EA
BD801.BD802.BD803.BD804.BD805.BD80
6.BD807.BD808.BD809L807
2 23-70B90104T 100V 104J T/P(DI,OY) CAP. MYLAR 6 EA C802.C803.C804.C810.C811.C812
2 27-23040103T KME 16V 100 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 5*11 1 EA C805
2 26-822R0104T DC50V-F-104PF(Z) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 9 EA
C806.C817.C822.C825.C827.C831.C832.
C833.C838
2 23-70B90472T 100V 472J T/P CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C807
2 23-70B90224T 100V 224J T/P CAP. MYLAR 1 EA C808
2 27-23040223T KME 16V 220 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 8*11.5 4 EA C809.C813.C815.C818
2 27-4402001BT KMEBP100V 1 UF T/P CAP. ELECT. 6.3*11 3 EA C814.C824.C830
2 27-2303047BT KME 100V 47 UFT/P CAP. ELECT. 1 EA C820
2 26-M22R0103T DC500V-F-103PF(Z)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C821
2 27-23023R38T KME 50V 3.3 UFT/P CAP. ELECT. 5*11 1 EA C834
2 26-M22R0103T DC500V-F-103PF(Z)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C836
2 26-R20A0102T DC2KV-B-102PF(K) T/P CAP. CERAMIC 1 EA C837
2 26-81590101T DC50V-SL-101PF(J)T/P CAP. CERAMIC 2 EA C839.C840
2 49-0SMW25013 SMW 250-13 WAFER 1 EA CN801
2 49-0526706XX 5267-06 WAFER 1 EA CN802
2 52-700001XXX 1 PIN (2.36) PIN BASE 2 EA CN803.CN804
2 49-1ISDS01SX ISDS-01S CRT SOCKET KT-1970 1 EA CRT801
2 35-E1N41482T 1N 4148 DIODE 7 EA D801.D808.D809.D810.D817.D818.D819
2 35-ABAV21X2T BAV21 DIODE 9 EA
D802.D803.D804.D805.D806.D807.D814.
D815.D816
2 35-BUF40041T UF4004GI DIODE 1 EA D823
2 11-WT6802XAA WT6802 IC-OSD 1 EA IC801
2 11-KA2506XAA KA2506 IC-PREAMP 1 EA IC802
2 11-LM2405TBA LM2405T IC-PREAMP 1 EA IC803
2 43-880052R0T 52 mm TAPING JUMP WIRE 21 EA J801-J807,J811-J819,J821-J825
2 34-240470001 CFI06B1H470MF EMI FILTER 3 EA L801.L804.L806
2 34-22030R47X AL03 TB0.47K(0.47UH) INDUCTORS 3 EA L802.L803.L805
2 30-3B3904TAX 2N3904-TA TR. 2 EA Q801.Q802
2 30-2Z0033TAX KSP92 TR. 3 EA Q803.Q804.Q805
2 30-3Z0032TAX KSP44TA TR. 3 EA Q806.Q807.Q808
2 21-120100J4A 1/6W 1 KOHM RES. CARBON 3 EA R801.R807.R808
2 21-116800J4A 1/6W 680 OHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R802.R812
2 21-1203R9J4A 1/6W 3.9 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R803
2 21-131000J4A 1/6W 10 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R805
2 21-111000J4A 1/6W 100 OHM RES. CARBON 8 EA
R806.R816.R817.R818.R833.R836.R855.R
860
2 21-138200J5A 1/4W 82 KOHM RES. CARBON 3 EA R809.R810.R811
2 21-1202R2J4A 1/6W 2.2 KOHM RES. CARBON 3 EA R813.R814.R815
2 21-142200J5A 1/4W 220 KOHM RES. CARBON 3 EA R819.R821.R822
2 21-113900J4A 1/6W 390 OHM RES. CARBON 7 EA R820.R823.R824.R828.R844.R845.R846
2 21-104700J5A 1/4W 47 OHM RES. CARBON 6 EA R825.R826.R830.R831.R834.R841
2 21-101000J8A 1/2W 10 OHM RES. CARBON 3 EA R827.R832.R835
2 21-107500J4A 1/6W 75 OHM RES. CARBON 6 EA R829.R837.R843.R850.R851.R852
2 21-112200J8A 1/2W 220 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R848
2 21-131200J4A 1/6W 12 KOHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R854
2 38-3200M1021 WSA 201M SUREG ABSORBER 3 EA SP801.SP802.SP803
2 38-3400M1021 WSP 401M SURGE ABSORBER 1 EA SP804
2 38-4152A1021 1.5KV SPARK GAP 1 EA SP805
2 39-310520001 KT-**82 VIDEO PCB 1 EA VIDEO PCB
3 07-121982010 KT-1982F,KORTEK S-MANUAL TACT ASS'Y 1 PCSTACT CONTROL PCB ASS'Y
3 49-0526804XX 5268-04 WAFER 1 EA CN401
3 37-110002GRA DLL-30631,GREEN 3PI LED,KT-XX82 1 EA D401
3 21-111000J4A 1/6W 100 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R401
3 21-120100J4A 1/6W 1 KOHM RES. CARBON 2 EA R402,R406
3 21-114700J4A 1/6W 470 OHM RES. CARBON 1 EA R403